Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

HAINE, Clara

HucHes, Hannah Jane...
HARrrISON, Wilfred Jack
STEVEN, Leah Ellen
HucHes, Catherine Ellen
WILLIAMS, Margar%ielm'
CoNLIFFE, Elizabeth
CoNLIFFE, William Henry

CARTWRIGHT, Frank

FuNNeLL, Frederick
Thomas.

O’GorMAN, Eileen Daire |

(otherwise Eileen).

Musy, Louis Henri

SPEYER, Leonora

Basserr, Harry

BatES, Cyril Leon

85, Ashbourne Road, Mitcham, Surrey, Widow. 20th
January, 1954,

7, Croft Cottage, Dolgarrog,
Woman. 29th August, 1956.

Conway, Married

The Branches, Wharf Road, Frimley Green, Surrey,
Grocer. 19th August, 1956.

17, Silver Lane, Purley, Surrey, Widow. 4th Septem-
ber, 1956.

44, Snowdon Street, Penygroes, Caernarvonshire,
Widow. 27th January, 1956.

Rhianfa, Tynygongl, Anglesey, Wife of William
Williams. 23rd March, 1956.

Delbury, Morfa Bychan, Portmadoc, Wife of W, H.
Conliffe. 15th August, 1955,

Delbury, Morfa Bychan, Portmadoc, Retired Grocer.
28th July, 1956.

Arfryn, Cemaes Bay, Anglesey, Retired Printer. 10th
June, 1956.

63, Waddon Road, Croydon, Surrey, Master Green-
grocer. 9th July, 1956.

13, Elphinstone Road, Poona, India, Spinster. 2nd
December, 1955.
. |15, Avenue de Rumine, Lausanne, Switzerland. 14th

June, 1956.

60, Gramercy Park North, New York, U.S.A., Widow.
10th February, 1956.

Old Bank House, Battle, Sussex, Bank Manager. 15th
August, 1956,

Gosberton, Risegate, near Spalding, Lincolnshire,

Road Rolling Contractor. 5th February, 1956.

Scott & Son, 7, Staple Inn, Holborn, W.C.1, Solicitors.
and Trustee Company Limited.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 247, High Street, Bangor
Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, G.P.O. Box No, 15, 30, High
Street, Guildford,

William A. Crump & Son, 10-11, Lime Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Westminster
Bank Limited.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 272-4, High Street, Bangor ...
National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 247, High Street, Bangor
National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 247, High Street, Bangor
National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 247, High Street, Bangor

W. R. Jones & Co., Trehinon, Amlwch, Anglesey, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor
and Trustee Company Limited.)

Percy Holt & Nowers, 19-21, George Street, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors. (Helena
Mary Funnell and Frederick Jack Funnell.)

Sanderson Lee Morgan Price & Co., Basildon House, 7-11, Moorgate, E.C.2, Solicitors.
(Maurice Kevin O'Gorman dnd Noella O’Gorman.)

Norton, Rose & Co., 116, Old Broad Street, London, E.C.2, Solicitors.

(Philip Michael
Armitage and Conyers Alfred Surtees.)

Bankers Trustee and Executor Company Limited, 26, Old Broad Street, London, E.C.2.
(Bankers Trustee and Executor Company Limited (Attorneys for the Executors).

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustce Department, 4, Station Parade, Eastbourne, Sussex, or
Coles & James, 1, North Street, Hailsham, Sussex, Solicitors.

Andrews, Stanton & Ringrose, Bourne, Lincs, Solicitors.” (Midland Bank Executor
and Trustee Company Limited and Mrs. Beryl Leo Woods.)

(Midland Bank Execufor |

15th November,
16th November,
15th November,
17th November,
17th November,
17th November,
30th November,
30th November,
16th November,
15th November,
30th November,

16th November,

12th November,

16th November,

17th November,

1956
(176)

1956
amm
1956
(178)
1956
(179)
1956
(180)
1956
(181)
1956
(182)
1956
(183)
1956
(184)
1956
(185)

1956
(187)

1956
(188)

1956
(189)

1956
(194)

1956
(195)

90TS

9661 “YHAWNHILJAS 11 ‘HLIIZVD NOUNOT HHL



