Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
HAINE, Clara	85, Ashbourne Road, Mitcham, Surrey, Widow. 20th January, 1954.	Scott & Son, 7, Staple Inn, Holborn, W.C.1, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	15th November, 1956 (176)
Hughes, Hannah Jane	7, Croft Cottage, Dolgarrog, Conway, Married Woman. 29th August, 1956.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 247, High Street, Bangor	16th November, 1956 (177)
HARRISON, Wilfred Jack	The Branches, Wharf Road, Frimley Green, Surrey, Grocer. 19th August, 1956.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, G.P.O. Box No. 15, 30, High Street, Guildford.	15th November, 1956 (178)
STEVEN, Leah Ellen	17, Silver Lane, Purley, Surrey, Widow. 4th September, 1956.	William A. Crump & Son, 10-11, Lime Street, London, E.C.3, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited.)	17th November, 1956 (179)
HUGHES, Catherine Ellen	44, Snowdon Street, Penygroes, Caernarvonshire, Widow. 27th January, 1956.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 272-4, High Street, Bangor	17th November, 1956 (180)
WILLIAMS, Margaret Helen.	Rhianfa, Tynygongl, Anglesey, Wife of William Williams. 23rd March, 1956.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 247, High Street, Bangor	17th November, 1956 (181)
CONLIFFE, Elizabeth	Delbury, Morfa Bychan, Portmadoc, Wife of W. H. Conliffe. 15th August, 1955.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 247, High Street, Bangor	30th November, 1956 (182)
CONLIFFE, William Henry	Delbury, Morfa Bychan, Portmadoc, Retired Grocer. 28th July, 1956.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 247, High Street, Bangor	30th November, 1956 (183)
CARTWRIGHT, Frank	Arfryn, Cemaes Bay, Anglesey, Retired Printer. 10th June, 1956.	W. R. Jones & Co., Trehinon, Amlwch, Anglesey, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	16th November, 1956 (184)
Funnell, Frederick Thomas.	63, Waddon Road, Croydon, Surrey, Master Green- grocer. 9th July, 1956.	Percy Holt & Nowers, 19-21, George Street, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors. (Helena Mary Funnell and Frederick Jack Funnell.)	15th November, 1956 (185)
O'GORMAN, Eileen Daire (otherwise Eileen).	13, Elphinstone Road, Poona, India, Spinster. 2nd December, 1955.	Sanderson Lee Morgan Price & Co., Basildon House, 7-11, Moorgate, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Maurice Kevin O'Gorman and Noella O'Gorman.)	30th November, 1956 (187)
Musy, Louis Henri	115, Avenue de Rumine, Lausanne, Switzerland. 14th June, 1956.	Norton, Rose & Co., 116, Old Broad Street, London, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Philip Michael Armitage and Conyers Alfred Surtees.)	16th November, 1956 (188)
Speyer, Leonora	60, Gramercy Park North, New York, U.S.A., Widow. 10th February, 1956.	Bankers Trustee and Executor Company Limited, 26, Old Broad Street, London, E.C.2. (Bankers Trustee and Executor Company Limited (Attorneys for the Executors).)	12th November, 1956 (189)
BASSETT, Harry	Old Bank House, Battle, Sussex, Bank Manager. 15th August, 1956.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 4, Station Parade, Eastbourne, Sussex, or Coles & James, 1, North Street, Hailsham, Sussex, Solicitors.	16th November, 1956 (194)
BATES, Cyril Leon	Gosberton, Risegate, near Spalding, Lincolnshire, Road Rolling Contractor. 5th February, 1956.	Andrews, Stanton & Ringrose, Bourne, Lincs, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited and Mrs. Beryl Leo Woods.)	17th November, 1956 (195)